dd/mm/yy

11/02/09

28/03/09 -
10/05/09

24/06/09

04/09/09

14/09/09 -
20/09/09

NIRB Review Process with NPC/NWB Coordination Highlighted
February 29, 2012

Minister refers Project for
NIRB Review

Draft Scope included
NBRLUP Appendices J and K

A 4

—>| Draft Scope released for comment

\ 4

A 4

Public scoping meetings

A 4

Draft EIS Guidelines
released for comment

\ 4

Revised EIS Guidelines
released for comment

\ 4

Guidelines to contain an appendix
with NBRLUP Appendices J & K.

Public meetings in Nunavik

\ 4

29/09/09

01/11/09

A4

Guideline development workshop

A 4

—>| EIS Guidelines issued to Proponent |<—

21/01/11

11

15/02/11

17/03/11

24/03/11

26/04/11

05/07/11

05/10/11

14/10/11

17/10/11-
-19/10/11

06/11/11-
-10/11/11

10/12/11

DEIS to contain appendix which
addresses NBRLUP requirements,
referenced to relevant sections of
DEIS. DEIS to serve as Proponent’s
NBRLUP amendment application.

A 4

Draft EIS (DEIS) Submission

A 4

\ 4

Guideline Conformity Review |

NPC to assess conformity of
relevant appendix

A4

| Reject | | Accept |

DEIS distributed for public
technical review

A 4

Parties submit Information

Requests (IRs) to NIRB - NIRB [«
forwards IRs to relevant parties

A 4

Responses to IRs submitted

A 4

Begin technical review period

NIRB will forward comments
specific to NBLRUP Appendices
J & Kto NPC

\ 4

d

Parties submit technical review
comments

v

A 4

Proponent responds to comments

A 4

Technical Meeting

A 4

NPC to attend PHC

l_,l

Pre-Hearing Conference

v

NPC and NIRB to report on
whether the requirements of
Appendices J & K have been met

\ 4

_,l

NIRB Issues PHC Report

I

- Continued on next page -
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NIRB Review Process with NPC/NWB Coordination Highlighted

dd/mm/yy

14/02/12

A

NIRB to provide NPC with advice

regarding assessment of NBRLUP

Appendix K items and required by

Conclusion 2, Appendix 2, NIRB
PHC Decision

29/02/12

v

29/02/12
NPC to confirm that information
requirement as outlined in Conclu-
sion 1 of Appendix 2, PHC Deci-
sion has been met

30/03/12

05/04/12

19/04/12

30/04/12

30/05/12

22/06/12

v

July NPC staff attend Final Hearing

+ 45 days

A4

NPC issues recommendation
regarding amendment to North
Baffin Regional Land Use Plan

- Continued from previous -

.-

!

-»  Final EIS (FEIS) Submission |

NIRB review of FEIS submission
for compliance with PHC Decision

| Reject | | Accept |

__________

| Technical review of FEIS begins |

| Parties submit IRstoNIRB |

A
| NIRB forwards IRs for response |

\4

Proponent and/or Parties
submit IR Responses

\ 4

Technical Meeting
Igaluit

\ 4

Parties provide final written
submissions to NIRB

A\ 4

Final Hearing
Iqaluit, Pond Inlet & Igloolik

A

NIRB issues Final Report
to Minister

v

| Minister’s Decision™* |

| Reject | |Approve|

| NIRB Project Certificate Workshop |

v
NIRB issues Project Certificate

NIRB Part 7 Monitoring begins

* Note: The timeline for the Minister’s Decision is independent of the NIRB and NWB

NPC

Proponent

) > P
ol al «

| Reject | |Approve|




